PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/163364

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hans Nickel	2005-08-12	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG	Badstr. 115		Waiblingen	GERMANY	71336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 492022570372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 030008

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Gudrun E. Huckett
DATE SIGNED:	2005-10-17

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign1.TIF source=Assign2.TIF

PATENT REEL: 016645 FRAME: 0166

800021567

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I,

Name: Hans Nickel Address: Lerchenstr. 6

71554 Weissach

Germany

hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Protective Engine Speed Control for a Centrifugal Clutch for which an application for a United States Patent

[X] is bein	g made herewith;	
[] was filed on		as US Application Ser. No
		or PCT Application Ser. No.
AND \	WHEREAS,	
Name:	Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG	
Address:	Badstr. 115	
	71336 Waiblingen	
	Germany	

herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.

For said considerations, I, the assignor, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016645 FRAME: 0167

Docket No. A 92 429/Ir

file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed:

Printed Name: Hans Nickel					
Signature:		<u>,</u> ,	Date: 12.08.2005		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016645 FRAME: 0168